

Apopka Christian Academy Extended Day 2024-2025

Terms and Conditions for the 2024-2025 School Year

- 1.I understand that Extended Day is not covered under scholarships and it is my responsibility to pay.
- 2. I agree to promptly pick up my student by 5:30pm.
- 3.I agree to pay a late pickup fee of \$1 per minute for each additional minute after 5:30pm.
- 4.Drop in rate is \$30 per service, per student.
- 5.A light snack will be provided by Extended Day and I agree to pack additional snacks/drinks if needed.
- 6.I agree to abide by the ACA student code of conduct.
- 7.I agree to keep my contact information up to date.
- 8.I understand my student(s) can not be picked up without the security code.
- 9.I agree it is my responsibility to give my alternative pick up person the security code.
- 10. The parent/student(s) agrees to the Computer internet safety rules. They also agree not to show any inappropriate, offensive files or content that may be stored on their personal device. Violation of this agreement will result in loss of privilege and possible disciplinary action.
- 11.All before and aftercare payments are paid in FACTS, via phone call or at the office during normal business hours.

Please Check which one applies to you

I hereby certify that I have received, read and understand the information contained in the Parent/Student handbook. I agree to abide by the Terms and Conditions applicable to my child. I further understand that Extended Day is a privilege, not a right, and can be revoked due to non-compliance with the Terms and Conditions.

Name: _____ Phone #_____

Parent/Guardian Signature:	Date:
----------------------------	-------